

**CITY OF FAIRHOPE TABULATION and Recommendation  
 BID 024-21 Fairhope Docks Bulkhead Repairs-- FEMA 4563--RE-BID  
 BID OPENED: July 28, 2021, 10:00 a.m.**

89 of 303 views on e notify + 25 emailed

Contractors

89 of 303 views on e notify + 25 emailed

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	QTY /unit	Unit Price	Estimate Amount	Unit Price	Estimate Amount
A Dock			Type A repairs--Deadman Pile Reset, Edge Dock & Backfill				
1		Deadman Piles - Expose, Investigate, Reset and Adjust Tie Backs	125/LF	200.00	25,000.00	1,320.00	165,000.00
2		New Edge Dock Servicing Covered - Reset/Repair Areas Undermined by Storm - PT SYP Construction per Detail - Unit Price includes all hardware, decking & substructure - pile capes, stringers, bracing, etc	251/SF	38.00	9,500.00	56.00	14,000.00
3		Mobilization/Demobilization			34,500.00		179,000.00
			1/LS	2,599.57	2,599.57	8,000.00	8,000.00
					37,099.57		187,000.00
B Dock			SUB-BID total				
1		Bulkhead Piles - 12" x 20-24 Ft. Marine Grade Pressure Treated SYP - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation (FullReplacement)	16/each	575.00	9,200.00	1,320.00	21,120.00
2		Dead Man Piles - 12" x 16-24 Ft. Marine Grade Pressure Treated SYP - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation (66%Replacement)	15/each	362.50	5,437.50	1,320.00	19,800.00
3		Dock Piles - 12" x 16-24 Ft. Marine Grade Pressure Treated SYP - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation (FullReplacement)	10/each	575.00	5,750.00	1,320.00	13,200.00
4		New Bulkhead Wall - Double Course of 2x8x16 (12' minimum length) PT SYP Rough Cut - with triple 4x8 PT SYP RC Whalers, Per Detail - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals	110/LF	400.00	44,000.00	1,080.00	118,800.00
5		New Dock Servicing "B Dock" - PT SYP Construction per Detail - Unit Price includes all hardware, decking & substructure - pile capes, stringers, bracing, etc	136/SF	33.20	4,515.20	56.00	7,616.00
Project subtotal					68,902.70		180,536.00
6		Mobilization/Demobilization		2,600.00	2,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

MD Thomas Const had missing items /was nonresponsive bid



		SUB-BID total		71,502.70		188,536.00	
C Dock	Type C Repairs --Total Bulkhead, Edge Dock & Partial Pile Replacement						
1	Bulkhead Piles - 12" x 20-24 Ft. Marine Grade Pressure Treated SYP - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation (66%Replacement)	33/each	575.00	18,975.00	1,320.00	43,560.00	
2	Dead Man Piles - 12" x 16-24 Ft. Marine Grade Pressure Treated SYP - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation (66% Replacement)	33/each	362.50	11,962.50	1,320.00	43,560.00	
3	New Bulkhead Wall - Double Course of 2x8x16 (12' minimum length) PT SYP Rough Cut - with triple 4x8 PT SYP RC Whalers, Per Detail - Mechanically Driven - Unit Price is in place and includes all equipment, labor, hardware and incidentals required for installation	300/LF	400.00	120,000.00	1,080.00	324,000.00	
4	4-foot wide Finger Pier (3 Total) - PT SYP Construction per Detail - Unit Price includes all hardware, decking & substructure - pile capes, stringers, bracing, etc.	540/SF	33.20	17,928.00	64.00	34,560.00	
5	New Edge Dock Servicing Slips - (300 L.F. - 5 Feet Wide) PT SYP Construction per Detail - Unit Price includes all hardware, decking & substructure - pile capes, stringers, bracing, etc	1500/SF	33.20	49,800.00	64.00	96,000.00	
	Mobilization/Demobilization		2,600.00	218,665.50		541,680.00	
		Project subtotal		2,600.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
		SUB-BID total		221,265.50		555,680.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT							
	A Dock			\$ 37,099.57		\$ 187,000.00	
	B Dock			\$ 71,502.70		\$ 188,536.00	
	C Dock			\$ 221,265.50		\$ 555,680.00	
	Combined Bid Total:			\$ 329,867.77		931,216.00	
	BID DOCS SIGNED/NOTARIZED		Yes			Yes	
	CONTRACTOR INFORMATION		Yes			No	
	BID BOND		Yes			Yes	
	ADDENDA		Yes			No	
	ANTI-LOBBYING CERTIFICATION		Yes			Yes	
	CFR CLAUSES		Yes			Yes	

Recommendation: Award to Asphalt Services, Inc. for the amounts listed.

Signature

Richard D Johnson, Public Works Director

07/28/2021

Date

Signature

Delores A Brandt, Purchasing Manager

7/28/2021

Date